Tariff No. <u>8</u>

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

Rabanco LTD

Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	4
Check Sheet	11
Item Index	0
Subject Index	0
Subject Index	0
Taxes	2
6 7	0
	0
8 9	0
9	0
10	0
10 11 12	0
12	3
13	0
13 14 15	0
15	2
16	2
16 17 18	2
18	0
19	2
20	1
21 22 22a	$ \begin{array}{c} 11\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\$
22	5
22a	3
22b	3
22c	3

Current Revision 3 N/A 5 3 3 N/A 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 0
3 N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A
N/A
5 3 3 N/A
3 3 N/A
3 N/A
N/A
0
2
2
0
2
0
2
1
5
3
3
N/A
5
3
5
5

Supplements in Effect

Special Fuel Surcharge Supplement Special Fuel Surcharge Supplement

Appendix A

Current Revision
Revision

11th Revised Page No. 1

Current
Revision
0
2
1

Issued By: Sarah Russell
Issue Date: June 16, 2020

(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No. <u>8</u>	2nd Revised Page No. <u>15</u>							
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal	. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services							
Item 52 Redelivery Fees								
Pickup and redlivery charges assessed to customers who request their containers be washed, steam cleaned or sanitized per item 210.								
Containers up to 8 yards:	\$32.07 (A)							
Issued By: Sarah Russell								
Issue Date: 6/16/2020	Effective Date: 8/1/2020							
	By:							

Tariff No.	8			2	2nd	Revised Page No.	16
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Rabanco Tri-Coun) LTD ty Disposal. Rabanco F	Recycling,	Repu	ublic Services	
	<u>lt</u>	em 55 O	ver-sized or Over-weig	ht Cans or	Unit	<u>s</u>	
			kup of any residential r nspection exceeds the				
or	•	be closed	ze and/or limits stated i d, but the company tran will apply.				
		\$4.28 (A) per unit per pickup				
NOTE: For cha	rges applying on o	verweight	toters, carts, containers	s, or drop l	boxe	s see item 207.	
		<u> </u>	tem 60 Overtime Per	riods			
			hen providing services s, Sundays, and the fol				e
	President Memorial Independe	•	July 4)	Labor D Veteran Thanks Christm	n's Da givin	•	
	ecorded to the near til the time it return		ent of 15 minutes from minal.	the time th	he co	ompany's vehicle leave	es
No additiona ch company's con		sed to cus	tomers for overtime or	holiday wo	ork pe	erformed solely for the	
	Charge pe Minimum		\$106.90 (A) \$106.90 (A)				
Issued By: Sa	rah Russell						
Issue Date: 6/*	16/2020		(For Official Use Onl	(v)	E	Effective Date:	8/1/2020
Docket No. TG-	-		Date:			Bv:	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>			2nd Revised Page No.	. <u>17</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposa	II. Rabanco Recyclin	g, Republic Services	
	<u>Item 70</u>	- Return Trips	•	
When a company is required to m to pick up material that was unava following additional charges, per p	ailable for collection f	-		
<u>Type c</u>	of receptacle	Rate for Return	Trip	
Can, unit, mini-can, or mi	cro-mini-can	\$5.34 (A)		
	Drum	\$5.34 (A)		
	Bale	\$5.34 (A)		
Litter	Receptacle	\$48.10 (A)		
	Drop Box	\$5.34 (A)		
	Container			
Tote	r, 32 gallons	\$5.34 (A)		
	r, 64 gallons			
Tote	r, 96 gallons	\$5.34 (A)		
Recyclin	g containers	\$5.34 (A)		
NOTE: Return trips requiring the s for under the provisions of Item 16		truck are considered	special pickups and are o	harged
Issued By: Sarah Russell				
Issue Date: 6/16/2020			Effective Date:	8/1/2020
	(For Offi	cial Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No.

2nd Revised Page No. 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Ra Registered Trade Name(s) Tr

8

Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate				
	Residential Commercia				
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup			
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans					
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	\$0.43	\$0.16			
not over 25 feet.					
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of					
25 feet, add	\$0.43	\$0.16			

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	R	Rate				
	Residential	Commercial				
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup				
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,						
but less than 250 feet	\$8.20 (A)	\$1.89				
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,						
but less than 1/10 mile						
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile						

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Sarah Russell			
Issue Date: 6/16/2020		Effective Date:	8/1/2020
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	8							5th	Revised I	Page No. 21
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD										
Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services										
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)										
Rates in this it	Rates in this item apply:									
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 										
Rates below a	apply in the foll	owing service	area: CITY	OF GOL	DENDALE	Ξ				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage								
Units or Type	of	Service								
of Containers	Service	Rate								
1 Can	WG	\$14.23 (A)								
2 Can	WG	\$18.89 (A)								
3 Can	WG	\$23.30 (A)								
4 Can	WG	\$27.92 (A)			-					
5 Can	WG	\$33.79 (A)								
	WG									-
6 Can	MG	\$39.68 (A)			-					
1 Can	IVIG	\$6.68 (A)			-					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.										
(Notes for this Item are continued on next page)										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a										
Issued By:	Sarah Russell									
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020)	/ -	or Official	Has Oats	1	Effec	tive Date:	August 1,	2020
			(F	or Official	Use Only))				
Docket No. TO	G		Date:				_ By:			-

Tariff No.	8				5th Revised Page No. 22
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		TD & Rabanco Recyc te Services of Klickita	-	ty Disposal
	<u>Item 100 Resid</u>	dential Servic	ce Monthly Rates (c	ontinued from prev	vious page)
Note 4:		given for pa			icked up on a particular if customer fails to set
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	s outside the		he driver is require	Il-out charges where, ed to move an automated charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is		ra residential bag, car	ı, unit, toter, mini-c	an, or micro-mini-can
	ž.	toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.03 (A) \$3.03 (A)		
Note 7:	\$5.93 (A) per can/uni area in which the cus	it. Service w stomer reside	than one pickup per r ill be rendered on the es. Note: If customer y, rates for special pic	normal scheduled requires service to	
Issued By:	Sarah Russell				
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		(For Official Use Only		Pate: August 1, 2020
Docket No. ⊺	ſG				/:

Tariff No.	8							3rd	Revised Pa	age No. 22a
Company Nar	ne/Permit Nurr	her.	Rabanco L ⁻	ГЛ						
Registered Tra			Tri-County I		Rabanco R	ecvclin	a. Republic	: Services		
rtogiotorou m	. ,					-	.			
Rates in this it	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:									
residential condomini (2) When req recycling, condomini	aste collection, property. This ums, etc., whe uired by a loca and yardwaste ums, and apar perty owner or p	s includes sing re service is b Il government service must tment building	le family dw illed directly service leve be provided	vellings, du to the occ l ordinanc for single	plexes, ap cupant of ea e, solid was family dwe	artmen ach res ste colle Illings,	ts, mobile l idential uni ection, curb duplexes, r	nomes, it, and/or oside nobile homes	,	
Rates below a	pply in the follo	owing service	area: CITY	OF WHIT	E SALMON	1				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycling		Number	of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Units or T		of	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		of Contair		Service	Rate		
35 Gal Toter	WG	\$14.23 (A)			2x 35 Gal		WG	\$18.89 (A)		
65 Gal Toter	WG	\$19.92 (A)			2x 65 Gal		WG	\$24.89 (A)		
95 Gal Toter	WG	\$28.88 (A)			2x 95 Gal		WG	\$36.10 (A)		
		<i> </i>						*** ***		
35 Gal Toter	MG	\$6.68 (A)			3x 35 Gal	Toter	WG	\$23.30 (A)		
65 Gal Toter	MG	\$9.35 (A)			3x 65 Gal		WG	\$31.12 (A)		
95 Gal Toter	MG	\$13.56 (A)			3x 95 Gal		WG	\$45.12 (A)		
00 00. 10101		\$10100 (X)			0/1 00 00.			↓_ (, ,)		
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a										
Issued By:	Sarah Russell									
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020)			al Use Only	()	Ef	fective Date:	August 1, 2	2020
					a Use Unly)				
Docket No. TO	B		Date:				By:			
l										

Tariff No.	8		3rd Revised Page No. 22b						
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Raba	nco Recycling, Republic Services						
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)								
Note 4:		given for partially filled cans	even if fewer units are picked up on a particular . No credit will be given if customer fails to set						
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	outside the control of the di	company will assess roll-out charges where, iver, the driver is required to move an automated to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out						
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is		g, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can						
Note 7:	32-gallon Mini-can Micro-min 35-gallon 60-gallon 90-gallon Bag Customers may requ \$5.93 (A) per can/un area in which the cus	toter \$3.03 (A) toter \$4.61 (A) toter \$6.67 (A) \$3.03 (A) est no more than one pickup t. Service will be rendered of	per month, on an "on call" basis, at n the normal scheduled pickup day for the omer requires service to be provided on other						
Issued By:	Sarah Russell								
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		Effective Date: August 1, 2020						
		(For Official Use	Only)						
Docket No. 7	rG	Date:	Ву:						

Tariff No.	8							3rd	Revised P	age No. 22c
Company Name/	Permit Numb	ber:	Rabanco L	TD						
Registered Trade	Name(s)		Tri-County	Disposal.	Rabanco I	Recycling	, Republic	c Services	6	
	Iter	m 100 Resid								
Rates in this item	apply:									
condominium (2) When require recycling, and	operty. This s, etc., where ed by a local d yardwaste s s, and apartr	includes single e service is bill government se service must b ment buildings	e family dwe ed directly t ervice level e provided f	ellings, dup to the occu ordinance for single-f	lexes, apa pant of ea solid was amily dwe	artments, ich reside te collecti llings, dup	mobile ho ential unit, ion, curbs plexes, mo	omes, and/or ide obile hom		
Rates below appl	ly in the follo	wing service a	ea: See A	ppendix A	(Except f	or the Ci	ity of Gol	dendale a	& White Sa	almon)
Number of	Frequency	Garbage			1					
Units or Type	of	Service								
of Containers	Service	Rate								
1 Can	WG	\$14.23 (A)								
2 Can	WG	\$18.89 (A)								
3 Can	WG	\$23.30 (A)								
4 Can	WG	\$27.92 (A)								
5 Can	WG	\$33.79 (A)								
6 Can	WG	\$39.68 (A)								
1 Can	MG	\$6.68 (A)								
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)										
					Rec	ycling se	ervice rate	es on this	s page exp	ire on: n/a
Issued By: Sa	arah Russell									
Issue Date: Ju	ine 16, 2020		/Г-	or Official L	loo Ontel		Effect	ive Date:	August 1,	2020
			(FC		ise Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date: _				Ву:			

Tariff No.	8		3rd Revised Page No. 22d					
	lame/Permit Number: Rabano Trade Name(s) Tri-Cou		cycling, Republic Services					
	Item 100 Residential S	Service Monthly Rates (c	ontinued from previous page)					
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.							
Note 5:	due to circumstances outside	the control of the driver, the feet in order to real	any will assess roll-out charges where, le driver is required to move an automated ch the truck. The charge for this roll-out					
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional on a regular pickup is:	extra residential bag, can,	unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can					
Note 7:		nit \$3.03 (A) \$3.03 (A) \$3.03 (A) ore than one pickup per m æ will be rendered on the r sides. Note: If customer r	normal scheduled pickup day for the requires service to be provided on other					
-	Sarah Russell June 16, 2020	(For Official Use Only,	Effective Date: August 1, 2020					
Docket No.	TG		Ву:					

Tariff No.

5th Revised Page No. 25

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

8

Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Rates per Container

Service Area: CITY OF GOLDENDALE

	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts										
First Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
Special Pick-ups	\$11.12 (A)				\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			***
Monthly Rent					\$10.69 (A)	\$12.45 (A)	\$16.03 (A)			
Temporary Account										
Initial Delivery										
Pickup Rate					\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			
Rent Per Day					\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per Month					\$35.28 (A)	\$39.55 (A)	\$47.04 (A)			

Note 1:	The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$	_ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling
	program are shown on page 30.	

Note 2:	The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is $\frac{n/a}{a}$. Description/rules related to
	yardwaste program are shown on page

- Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$______
- Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.

Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:

	Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle	Per pickup
32-gal can, bag or unit	3.03 (A)
Mini-can	n/a
Micro-mini-can	n/a
60-gallon toter	n/a

	Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle	Per pickup
90-gallon toter	n/a

Note 6:	Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at
	\$5.93 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the
	area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other
	than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.13 (A)

Recycling rates on this page expire: n/a

Issued By:	Sarah Russell			
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020			Effective Date: August 1, 2020
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. To	G	Date:	Ву:	

	8						3rd	Revised Pa	age No. 25a	a
Company Name Registered Trac		ber:	Rabanco LT Tri-County [inco Recyclinc	ı, Republic Ser	vices			
				•		•				
		Item 10	5 Multi-fam	nily Service - R	ates per Cont	ainer				
Service Area:	CITY OF WHI	TE SALMON								
	35 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts										
First Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
Each Add'l Pick-up	/	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
Special Pick-ups	\$11.12 (A)	\$11.49 (A)	\$16.67 (A)	\$15.93 (A)	\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			
Monthly Rent					\$10.69 (A)	\$12.45 (A)	\$16.03 (A)			
Temporary Accoun	<u>t</u>									
Pickup Rate				\$14.97 (A)	\$22.46 (A)	\$25.23 (A)	\$33.92 (A)			
Rent Per Day				/	\$1.16	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per Month					\$35.28 (A)	\$39.55 (A)	\$47.04 (A)			
Note 2:	The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$ Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a									
Note 4:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio	pplicable) ind d for service fill be given for for collection onal extra car	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot	n if fewer units d cans. No cro	edits will be giv	en if customer			
Note 4:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio p is:	pplicable) ind d for service ill be given for t for collection onal extra car Rate per	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle	n if fewer units d cans. No cro	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca	ren if customer an on a	Rate per r	eceptacle]
Note 4:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of r	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle	pplicable) ind d for service ill be given for t for collection onal extra car Rate per	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot	n if fewer units d cans. No cr er, mini-can, c	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca Type of re	ren if customer an on a eceptacle	Rate per r Per p	ickup]
Note 4:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of m 32-gal can, b	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle	pplicable) ind d for service vill be given for t for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle	n if fewer units d cans. No cro er, mini-can, c	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca Type of re 65-gallon toter	en if customer an on a eceptacle	Rate per r Per p \$4.6	ickup 0 (A)]
Note 4:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of r	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle	pplicable) ind d for service fill be given for t for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle pickup	n if fewer units d cans. No cro er, mini-can, c	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca Type of re	en if customer an on a eceptacle	Rate per r Per p	ickup 0 (A)	
Note 4:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of r 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle bag or unit	pplicable) ind d for service ill be given for for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p r	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle pickup v/a	n if fewer units d cans. No cro er, mini-can, c	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca Type of re 65-gallon toter	en if customer an on a eceptacle	Rate per r Per p \$4.6	ickup 0 (A)	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of m 32-gal can, b Mini-can	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle bag or unit	pplicable) ind d for service fill be given for for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p r r	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle bickup v/a /a	n if fewer units d cans. No cro er, mini-can, c	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca Type of re 65-gallon toter	en if customer an on a eceptacle	Rate per r Per p \$4.6	ickup 0 (A)	
Note 4:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of r 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon toto Customers n \$5.93 (A) per area in which	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle bag or unit an er nay request n r can/unit. Se n the custome	pplicable) ind d for service fill be given for for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p r s3.0 o more than ervice will be er resides. N	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle bickup 1/a 1/a 1/5 (A) one pickup pe rendered on th ote: If custom	n if fewer units d cans. No cre er, mini-can, c r month, on an ne normal sche	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca Type of re 65-gallon toter 95-gallon toter 95-gallon toter 95-gallon toter 95-gallon toter vice to be prov	ren if customer an on a eceptacle s, at day for the	Rate per r Per p \$4.6	ickup 0 (A)	
Note 4: Note 5:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of r 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers n \$5.93 (A) per area in which than normal	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle bag or unit en may request n r can/unit. Se the custome scheduled pic	pplicable) ind d for service fill be given for for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p r r \$3.0 o more than ervice will be er resides. N ckup day, rate king, unlatchi Fee \$1.07 (A	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle bickup v/a v/a v/a 05 (A) one pickup pe rendered on th ote: If custom es for special p ing, etc.)	n if fewer units d cans. No cre er, mini-can, c r month, on an ne normal sche er requires se	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca <u>Type of re</u> 65-gallon toter 95-gallon toter	ren if customer an on a eceptacle s, at day for the	Rate per r Per p \$4.6 \$6.6	ickup 0 (A) 8 (A)	
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of r 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers n \$5.93 (A) per area in which than normal	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle bag or unit en an er nay request n r can/unit. Se the custome scheduled pic ad (lids, unloch ad Relocking F ken Lock \$2.1	pplicable) ind d for service fill be given for for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p r r \$3.0 o more than ervice will be er resides. N ckup day, rate king, unlatchi Fee \$1.07 (A	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle bickup v/a v/a v/a 05 (A) one pickup pe rendered on th ote: If custom es for special p ing, etc.)	n if fewer units d cans. No cre er, mini-can, c r month, on an ne normal sche er requires se	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca <u>Type of re</u> 65-gallon toter 95-gallon toter	ren if customer an on a eceptacle s, at day for the <i>r</i> ided on other	Rate per r Per p \$4.6 \$6.6	ickup 0 (A) 8 (A)	
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial cha	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of r 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers n \$5.93 (A) per area in which than normal arges assesse Unlocking ar Replace Brol Sarah Russe	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle bag or unit er hay request n r can/unit. Se the custome scheduled pic ad (lids, unloch ad Relocking F ken Lock \$2.1	pplicable) ind d for service fill be given for for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p r r \$3.0 o more than ervice will be er resides. N ckup day, rate king, unlatchi Fee \$1.07 (A	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle bickup v/a v/a v/a 05 (A) one pickup pe rendered on th ote: If custom es for special p ing, etc.)	n if fewer units d cans. No cre er, mini-can, c r month, on an ne normal sche er requires se	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca <u>Type of re</u> 65-gallon toter 95-gallon toter	ren if customer an on a eceptacle s, at day for the vided on other	Rate per r Per p \$4.6 \$6.6	ickup 0 (A) 8 (A)	2020
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial cha	Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge f regular picku Type of r 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers n \$5.93 (A) per area in which than normal arges assesse Unlocking ar Replace Brol	edit/debit (if a vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out for an occasio up is: eceptacle bag or unit er hay request nor r can/unit. See the custome scheduled pic ad (lids, unloch ad Relocking F ken Lock \$2.1	pplicable) ind d for service fill be given for for collection onal extra car Rate per Per p r r \$3.0 o more than ervice will be er resides. N ckup day, rate king, unlatchi Fee \$1.07 (A	cluded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. n, unit, bag, tot receptacle bickup v/a v/a v/a 05 (A) one pickup pe rendered on th ote: If custom es for special p ing, etc.)	n if fewer units d cans. No cro er, mini-can, c r month, on ar ne normal sche er requires se bickups will ap	edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca <u>Type of re</u> 65-gallon toter 95-gallon toter	ren if customer an on a eceptacle s, at day for the vided on other	Rate per r Per p \$4.6 \$6.6	ickup 0 (A) 8 (A)	2020

Tariff No.	8						3rd	Revised P	age No. 25t	D
Company Name Registered Trac			Rabanco L Tri-County		Rabanco Recyc	ling, Republic	Services			
		ltem 105	i Multi-far	mily Service	e - Rates per C	ontainer				
Service Area:	See Appendi	х А (ехсер	t for the Ci	ty of Gold	endale & Whit	e Salmon)				
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts										
First Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
Special Pick-ups	\$11.12 (A)				\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			
Monthly Rent					\$10.69 (A)	\$12.45 (A)	\$16.03 (A)			
Temporary Accoun	<u>t</u>									
Initial Delivery										
Pickup Rate					\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			
Rent Per Day					\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per Month					\$35.28 (A)	\$39.55 (A)	\$47.04 (A)			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program are The charge yardwaste p Recycling cr Customers v	shown on included in rogram are edit/debit (i will be charg	page 30. this rate for shown on p f applicable ged for serv	yardwaste bage e) included vice reques	s \$ per yard e is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Des in this rate is: \$ ted even if few ally filled cans.	cription/rules ro	elated to ked up on a			
Note 5:	fails to set re	eceptacles for an occa	out for colle	ection.	bag, toter, mini		-			
			Rate per r	eceptacle				Rate per	receptacle	
	Type of re	ceptacle	Per p	ickup		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	oickup	
	32-gal can, l	bag or unit	\$3.03			90-gallon toter		n/a		
	Mini-can		n/							
	Micro-mini-c		n/							
	60-gallon to	ler	n/	а						
Note 6:	\$5.93 (A) pe area in whic	er can/unit. h the custo	Service will mer resides	l be render 3. Note: If	kup per month ed on the norm customer requi pecial pickups	al scheduled p res service to l	ickup day for t			
Accessorial cha	Unlocking a	nd Relockin	g Fee \$1.0 [°]		:.)	Baava	ling roton on	this name	vnira, n/a	
	Replace Bro		2.13 (A)			Recyc	ling rates on	uns page (expire: n/a	
Issued By:	Sarah Russ	ell								
Issue Date:	June 16, 202	20					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2	2020
				(For Offic	ial Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-			Da	ite:		Ву:				

Tariff No. 8			2nc	Revised Page No. 27
			Ziii	r revised i age no. 27
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name			ecycling, Republic Servi	ices
	Item 18	50 Loose and Bulky I	viaterial	
Special Trips: Time rate	es in Item 160 apply.			
Regular Route: The foll	owing rates apply:			
	1 to 1 outrin words	Additional cubic	Minimum Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials				
Loose material				
(customer load)				A 4 00
Loose material (company load)	\$13.36 (A)	\$13.36 (A)	\$13.36 (A)	\$1.33
Issued By: Sarah Rus	sell			
Issue Date: 6/16/2020			Effective D	ate: 8/1/2020
		(For Official Use Only))	
		Data	D	
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>		2n	d Revised Page No. 28
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-Count	LTD y Disposal. Rabanco R	ecvclina. Republic Serv	vices
	<u>) _ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : </u>	e e y eg, i t e p a si e e e	
	Item 160 Time Rate	<u>s</u>	
When time rates apply. Time rates named (a) When material must be taken to a s (b) When a company's equipment must service due to no disability, fault, or negligen in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, s to this Item.	pecial site for disposal; wait at, or return to, a lice on the part of the co	ompany. Actual waiting	time or time taken
How rates are recorded and charged. Tim 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period f until it returns to the terminal, excluding inter that is in the control of the company and not lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and Disposal fees in addition to time rates . Its will apply in addition to time rates.	rom the time the compa ruptions. An interruption in the control of the cus similar occurrences.	any's vehicle leaves the on is a situation causing stomer. Examples inclu	e company's terminal g stoppage of service ude: coffee breaks,
Rates per hour:		Rate Per Hour	
		Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
Single rear drive axle:			
Non-packer truck	\$69.48 (A)	\$26.73 (A)	\$69.48 (A)
Packer truck	\$69.48 (A)	\$26.73 (A)	\$69.48 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$83.38 (A)	\$26.73 (A)	\$83.38 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle:	φ00.00 (/ ()	φ20.70 (7)	\$00.00 (<i>i</i> (<i>j</i>
Non-packer truck			
•			\$00.07 (A)
Packer truck	\$90.87 (A)	\$26.73 (A)	\$90.87 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$90.87 (A)	\$26.73 (A)	\$90.87 (A)
Issued By: Sarah Russell			
Issue Date: 6/16/2020		Effective	Date: 8/1/2020
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	
	Date	Dy	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>		2nd Revised Pag	ge No. 30
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling,	Republic Services	
<u>Item 205 Ro</u>	oll-Out Charges Containers, Automated (Carts, and Toters	
	pany will assess roll-out charges where, do s required to move a container more than f arge for this roll-out service is:		it,
\$5.34 (A) j	per container, per pickup		
Issued By: Sarah Russell			
Issue Date: 6/16/2020	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	8/1/2020
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>	_			2nd Revis	ed Page No. 32
Company Name/Permi					
Registered Trade Nam		Disposal. Rabanco R			
	Item 210 Washing	and Sanitizing Contair	ners and/or Dr	op Boxes	
Upon customer reques	t, the company will prov	vide washing and sani	tizing service a	at the following ra	tes:
	Size or Type		Per	Minumum	
	Container or Dro Washing	р Вох	Yard \$ 10.00	Charge \$ 15.00	
	Steam Cleaning Sanitizing		\$ 10.00 \$4.28 (A)	\$ 15.00	
	Sannizing		φ4.20 (A)		
Issued By: Sarah Rus	ssell				
Issue Date: 6/16/2020)			Effective Date:	8/1/2020
		(For Official Use Only	/)		
Docket No. TG		_ Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	8			1st Revised Page No. 33				
Company Name/ Registered Trade			TD & Rabanco Recycl te Services of Klickitat	ing, Inc. G-12 County, Tri-County Disposal				
	ltem	230 Dis	posal Fees					
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item. Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal Regional Disposal Co Transfer Stns and Landfill MSW - Loose \$3.33 (A) per yard								
			MSW - Loose	\$3.33 (A) per yard				
Regional Disposa	al Co Transfer Stns and	Landfill	MSW - Compacted	\$3.33 (A) per yard				

Issued By:	Sarah Russell							
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020	on Official 1	las Orthal	Effective Date: 8/1/2020				
	(Fo	or Official L	use Uniy)					
Docket No. TG		Dat	e:	By:				
				-				

Tariff No.	8								5th	Revised F	Page No. 34
runn ruo.									our		uge 110. 04
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Tri-County F		Rabanco I	Recyclina.	Republic Servi	ces				
rtogiotorou		in obuity 2			tooyoning,						
						any's Vehicle					
	Ν	lon-compacte		· ·	•	,					
		Rales	stated per	containe	r, per picku	þ					
Service Are	a: CITY OF GOLDENI	DALE									
	<u> </u>					of Container					
Permanent		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
First Picku	ent (if applicable)	\$3.05 (A)				\$10.69 (A) \$18.50 (A)	\$12.45 (A) \$23.47 (A)	\$16.03 (A) \$31.00 (A)			***
	itional Pickup	\$3.05 (A) \$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A) \$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A) \$31.00 (A)			***
Special Pi	· · · · ·	\$11.12 (A)				\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			***
Temporary	· ·	, - ()			1	+====== (+====== (. i)	+vo (, , ,)		·	
Initial Deli											
Pickup Ra						\$18.80 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
	Calendar Day					\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per I	Month					\$35.28 (A)	\$39.55 (A)	\$47.04 (A)			
Note 3:	be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is:										
		Rate per re	ceptacle	1			Rate per r	eceptacle	ו		
	Type of receptacle	Per pie	-		Type of	receptacle	Per p				
	32-gal can, bag or unit				90-gallon		n/a	•			
	Mini-can	n/a	à								
	Micro-mini-can	n/a									
	60-gallon toter	n/a	à]					J		
Note 4:	Customers may reque \$5.93 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custo than normal scheduled	Service will omer resides.	be render Note: If	ed on the customer	normal sch requires s	neduled pickup ervice to be pro	day for the	r			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Unlocking and Relocki Replace Broken Lock	ng Fee \$1.07		etc.)							
Issued By:	Sarah Russell										
loous Data	lune 10, 0000							F ((), ()		A.,	2022
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		(For Offic	cial Use C	Dnly)			Effecti	ve Date:	August 1,	2020
					• /						
Docket No.	TG		Date:			By:					

Tariff No.	8								3rd	Revised Pa	ge No. 34a
											0
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Tri-County D	Ɗ Disposal. Rab	anco Recvcli	na. Republic	Services					
regiotorou		in obany 2				00111000					
	Iter	m 240 Conta									
		Non-compa	cted Material	(Company-o	wned contain	er)					
		Rate	es stated per	container, pe	r pickup						
Service Are	a: CITY OF WHITE SAI										
				Size	or Type of Co	ontainer					
Permanent		35 Gal	65 Gal	95 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly R	tent (if applicable)					\$10.69 (A)	\$12.45 (A)	\$16.03 (A)			
First Picku	up	\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
Special Pi		\$11.12 (A)		\$16.67 (A)		\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			***
Temporary				/	7				•		
Initial Deli											
Pickup Ra					\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
	Calendar Day				¢.2.00 ()	\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per I		1				\$35.28 (A)	\$39.55 (A)	\$47.04 (A)			
Rent F er i	Montan					φ00.20 (<i>I</i> ι)	φ00.00 (/ ()	φ+1.0+ (/)			
Note 3:	be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa					•					
	regular pickup is:	Data area		1			Determent		т		
			receptacle				•	receptacle			
	Type of receptacle		bickup	_		eceptacle		bickup	1		
	32-gal can, bag or unit		n/a		65-gallon tot		\$4.60 (A)		1		
	Mini-can		n/a		95-gallon tot	er	\$6.68 (A)		1		
	Micro-mini-can	n	ı/a						1		
	35-gallon toter	\$3.0	05 (A)								
				_					_		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relocki Replace Broken Lock \$	ng Fee \$1.07	latching, etc.)							
Issued By:	Sarah Russell										
leeua Data:	June 16, 2020							Effor	tive Data:		020
issue Dale:	June 10, 2020		(For Offic	ial Use Only)				Ellec	Juve Dale:	August 1, 2	020
			1. 5. 6.110								
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By: _						

Tariff No.	8								3rd	Revised Pa	ge No. 34b
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LT	D								
	Trade Name(s)			labanco F	Recycling, F	Republic Servi	ces				
	Item 2	10 Containe	r Service -	- Dumper	l in Compa	nv's Vehicle					
		on-compacted									
		•			per pickup						
				· · · · · ,							
Service Are	a: See Appendix A (Ex	cept for the C	City of Gol	dendale	& White Sa	almon)					
			-	Siz		of Container					
Permanent		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)					\$10.69 (A)	\$12.45 (A)	\$16.03 (A)			
First Picku		\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
	itional Pickup	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
Special P		\$11.12 (A)		L		\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			***
Temporary				I							
Initial Deli						¢10.00 (A)	Φ <u>Ω</u> Ω 47 (Δ)	¢24.00.(A)			
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day					\$18.80 (A) \$1.17	\$23.47 (A) \$1.28	\$31.00 (A) \$1.60			
Rent Per						\$35.28 (A)	\$39.55 (A)	\$1.00 \$47.04 (A)			
Rentrei	WORLIN					\$35.26 (A)	ф39.55 (A)	\$47.04 (A)			
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa	not shown, it i	is to be inc	luded in t	he rate for	the first pickup	p.	ıst			
	regular pickup is:	Rate per re	eceptacle	1			Rate per	receptacle			
	Type of receptacle	Per pi			Type of	receptacle		ickup			
	32-gal can, bag or unit	\$3.05			90-gallon		n/a	·			
	Mini-can	n/a	a								
	Micro-mini-can	n/a	a								
	60-gallon toter	n/a	a								
Note 4:	Customers may reques \$ <u>5.92 (A)</u> per can/unit. area in which the custo than normal scheduled	Service will a mer resides.	be rendere Note: If ci	d on the ustomer r	normal sch equires sei	eduled pickup vice to be pro	day for the	r			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relocki Replace Broken Lock \$	ng Fee \$1.07	latching, e	tc.)							
Issued By:											
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020							Effec	tive Date:	August 1, 2	020
		(For Officia	al Use On	ly)						
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:			By:					

Tariff No.	0								
	8					5	oth Revised	Page No. 36	
	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LT		_					
Registered T	Trade Name(s)	Tri-County D	Disposal. Rat	anco Recy	cling, Repu	ublic Servic	es		
	Itom 2	15 Containa	r Sorvico - I	Dumpod in (Company's	Vohielo			
		<u>45 Containe</u> on-compacted		•					
			les Commerc						
			tated per cor						
				, p e.	P.0P				
Service Area	a: See Appendix A (B	Except for the	e City of Gol	dendale &	White Sal	mon)			
				Size or	Type of Co	ontainer			
Permanent		32 gal can							
First Picku		\$3.05 (A)							
	tional Pickup	\$3.05 (A)							
		\$11.12 (A)							
					-	-	- T	- F	
Pickup Rat	te								
Special Pickups \$11.12 (A) Monthly Rent Image: Composition of the second se									
Accessorial	particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid Unlocking and Relocl	s, unlocking, uking Fee \$1.07	en for partiall unlatching, et	y-filled cont		ers are ser	viced on a		
	particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid Unlocking and Relocl	s, unlocking, uking Fee \$1.07	en for partiall unlatching, et	y-filled cont		ers are ser	viced on a		
Issued By:	particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid Unlocking and Relock Replace Broken Lock	s, unlocking, uking Fee \$1.07	en for partiall unlatching, et	y-filled cont	ainers.			1 2020	
Issued By:	particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid Unlocking and Reloc Replace Broken Lock	s, unlocking, uk king Fee \$1.07 \$2.13	en for partiall unlatching, et	y-filled cont	ainers.		te: August	1, 2020	
Issued By:	particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid Unlocking and Relock Replace Broken Lock	s, unlocking, uk king Fee \$1.07 \$2.13	en for partiall unlatching, et 7	y-filled cont cc.) Use Only)	ainers. E1	ffective Dat	te: August	1, 2020	

Tariff No.	8					3rd	I Revised Pa	ge No. 36a
		Rabanco LT	D					
Registered Tra	ade Name(s)	Tri-County D	Disposal. Rat	panco Recyc	ling, Repub	lic Services	6	
	Item 24	5 Containe	er Service	Dumped in (Company's V	Vehicle		
		n-compacted						
	110		des Commer			01)		
			stated per col					
Service Area:	CITY OF WHITE SA		·		·			
				Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer		
Permanent Se	ervice	32 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter				
First Pickup		\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)			1 1	
Each Additio	nal Pickup	\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)			1 1	
Special Pick		\$11.12 (A)	\$11.49 (A)	\$16.67 (A)			1 1	
Monthly Ren		ψ	φτι. ιο (/ ι)	φτο.οτ (<i>τ</i> γ			1 1	
Temporary Se							1 1	
Pickup Rate					l	I	Г	
Accessorial ch U	articular trip. No crec arges assessed (lids nlocking and Relocki eplace Broken Lock \$, unlocking, ung Fee \$1.07	unlatching, et	-				
Issued By: S	arah Russell							
Issue Date: Ju	une 16, 2020				Effe	ective Date:	August 1, 2	020
			(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. TG	<u> </u>		Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	8	5th Revised Page No. 37										
	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD										
Registered 1	Trade Name(s)	Tri-County Dis	oosal. Rabanco	Recycling, Rep	ublic Services							
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return												
			ompacted Mate									
		Non-C		per drop box, pe		')						
			ratee stated p		plottup							
Service Area: See Appendix A												
		Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	13 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard				
	ent (if applicable)		\$42.76 (A)	\$54.52 (A)			\$62.00 (A)	\$71.62 (A)				
First Picku			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)				
	tional Pickup		\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)				
Special Pie	ckups		\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)				
Temporary												
Initial Deliv			\$ 47.34 (A)	\$ 47.34 (A)			\$ 47.34 (A)	\$ 47.34 (A)				
Pickup Ra			\$ 159.89 (A)	\$ 159.89 (A)			\$ 159.89 (A)	\$ 159.89 (A)				
	Calendar Day		\$1.49 (A)	\$1.65 (A)			\$1.76 (A)	\$1.92 (A)				
Rent Per N	<i>l</i> lonth		\$42.65 (A)	\$54.38 (A)			\$61.85 (A)	\$71.44 (A)				
Note 3: Accessorial	 Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, plus one service pickup charge will be assessed. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 											
	Gate Charge \$5.34 (/ Unlocking and Relocl Replace Broken Lock	king Fee \$1.07										
Issued By:	Sarah Russell											
issue Date:	June 16, 2020		(For O	fficial Use Only)	Enective Date:	August 1, 2020					
Docket No. TG Date: By:												

Tariff No.	8					5th	Revised Page	No. 38			
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco I TD	& Rabanco Re	cycling, Inc. G	-12						
	Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Allied Waste Services of Klickitat County, Tri-County Disposal									
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return											
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Area: See Appendix A											
		Size or Type of Container									
Permanent	Service	10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard									
First Picku		\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)			
	tional Pickup	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)	\$207.07 (A)			
Temporary		+ (/	+ ()	+ ()	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
 to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.02 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate Charge \$5.34 (A) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 Replace Broken Lock \$2.13 											
Issued by: Issue Date:	Sarah Russell June 16, 2020		(For O	fficial Use Only		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020	0			
Docket No. TG		Da	ate:	Ву:							